
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:156
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
PER CAPITA INCOME
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the per capita income has increased during the last three years in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the percentage increase in per capita income, State-wise/Union Territory-wise and year-wise during the last three years and the current year by including inflation factor; and

(c) if not, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MININSTER OF STATE INTHE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Yes Sir, The Per Capita Income at the national level, which was Rs. 46,117 in the year 2009-10, stands at Rs.53,331 in the year
2010-11 and Rs. 60,603 in the year 2011-12.

(b) The details of State/UT-wise per capita income (Net State Domestic Product at factor cost) at current prices, for the years 2009-
10 to 2011-12, as compiled and provided by the Directorates of Economics & Statistics of the States, are given in the statement at Annex.

(c) Not applicable
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